Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 2/9/2021

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF)	
COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS)	R 2020 - 19
IN SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS:)	(Enforcement – Land)
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 845)	

NOTICE OF FILING

To: Pollution Control Board Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 9th day of February 2021, I filed with the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board the attached Appearance of Arlene R. Haas, copies of which are attached hereto and are hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS KWAME RAOUL Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: <u>/s/ Arlene R. Haas</u>

ARLENE R. HAAS Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau North 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-3153

Primary: <u>ahaas@atg.state.il.us</u> Secondary: mcacaccio@atg.state.il.us

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 2/9/2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, ARLENE R. HAAS, an Assistant Attorney General, do certify that on February 9, 2021, I caused to be mailed true and correct copies of the Notice of Appearance of Arlene R. Haas as Counsel for the Illinois Attorney General's Office and the Notice of Filing to be served via email upon the persons with email addresses named on the Service List provided on the Pollution Control Board's website, available at: https://pcb.illinois.gov/Cases/GetCaseDetailsById?caseId=16858

/s/ Arlene R. Haas

ARLENE R. HAAS Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau Illinois Attorney General's Office 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-3153 ahaas@atg.state.il.us

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 2/9/2021

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
STANDARDS FOR THE DISPOSAL OF)	
COAL COMBUSTION RESIDUALS)	R 2020 - 19
IN SURFACE IMPOUNDMENTS:)	(Enforcement – Land)
PROPOSED NEW 35 ILL. ADM. CODE 845)	· ·

APPEARANCE

I, Arlene R. Haas, hereby file my appearance in this proceeding on behalf of the Illinois Attorney General's Office, for the People of the State of Illinois.

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS KWAME RAOUL Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: /s/ Arlene R. Haas
ARLENE R. HAAS
Assistant Attorney General
Environmental Bureau North
69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60602
(312) 814-3153
ahaas@atg.state.il.us